
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street • Sitka, Alaska 99835 

Coast Guard City, USA 

Planning and Community Development Department 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Case No: 

Proposal : 

Applicant: 

Owner: 

Location : 

Legal : 

Zone : 

Size: 

ParceiiD: 

p 17-03 

Request for replat at 210 Lake Street and 404 Oja Way 

Western Steel, Inc. 

Sitka Residences LLC 

210 Lake Street and 404 Oja Way 

Portion of Lots 1, 2, 3, and C82 of Block 10 US Survey 1474 Tract A 

CBD Central Business District 

Current: 6704 and 14,037 square feet 

Proposed: 21,290 square feet 

1-1052-000, 1-1070-000 

Existing Use: Commercial and Residential 

Adjacent Use: Commercial, Public, Residential 

Utilities: 

Access: 

Existing 

Lake Street 

KEY POINTS AND CONCERNS: 

1. Findings : Staff recommends findings: 

o That the proposed replat complies with the Comprehensive Plan and Sitka General 
Code Titles 21 and 22 by facilitating the creation of on-site parking for a hotel; and 

o That the replat would not be injurious to public health, safety, and welfare. 
2. Key Point: The purpose of the replat is to further develop the hotel property, which is a 

permittable use within the CBD zone. The specific expansion will allow for a parking lot and 
reduced building code requ irements regarding construction near a property line. Single-family 
residential use is not a permittable use, but a legal nonconforming use. Ultimately, the zoning 
would indicate an intent for single family use to be replaced with business or mixed use. 

3. Adjacent residential use would like a fence installed to mitigate impacts from parking lot and 
hotel use. It appears the applicant in good faith is will ing to install a quality wood fence that 
would mitigate impacts to adjacent uses. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Staff recommends that the Planning Commission find P 17-03 to be consistent with Sitka General Code 

Titles 21 and 22 and the Comprehensive Plan and to approve the replat application for 210 Lake Street 

and 404 Oja Way. 

Providing for today .. . preparing for tomorrow 



ATIACHMENTS 

Attachment A: Vicinity Map 

Attachment B: Aerial Vicinity Map 

Attachment C: Zoning Map 

Attachment D: Proposed Plat 

Attachment E: Current Plat 

BACKGROUND 

Attachment F: Parcel Pictures 

Attachment G: Application 

Attachment H: Flood Zone Map 

Attachment 1: Mailing List 

Attachment J: Proof of Payment 

Attachment K: Warranty Deed 

This property consists of four legal lots held by one owner, Sitka Residences, LLC. These lots were 
created as part of the Sitka Townsite. Lots 1, 2, and C82 have historically been owned together, so 
square footages and street addresses have been combined into one unit for Assessing and GIS 
purposes. 

An office building and a single-family residence previously existed on the lots. The office building has 
since been demolished and replaced by a hotel. The single-family house is existing but demolition plans 
are impending. The space occupied by the house will be converted into on-site parking for the hotel. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

This request is to replat the four lots into one lot. The properties at 210 Lake Street and 404 Oja Way 
are in the Central Business District. The CBD zone does not prescribe a minimum lot size.1 The existing 
lots are 6704 and 14,037 square feet . The replat of these four lots would result in a 21,290 square foot 
lot. 

ANALYSIS 

Project/Site: A hotel is under construction on Lots 1, 2, and C82. A single-family structure exists on 
portion of Lot 3 but is scheduled for demol ition . The lots are fairly flat. Setbacks in the Central Business 
District are determined by the Planning Director's approval of the site plan . There is no requirement 
for building lot coverage. The hotel under construction meets the 50 foot height limit. 

The applicant seeks to combine these four legal lots together for the purpose of providing on-site 
parking for the hotel. 

Traffic: The overarching plan is to create on-site parking that would be accessed from Oja Way. This 
would increase traffic flow on Oja Way, a municipal street. Flow of traffic and the associated noise, 
exhaust, and lights could impact adjacent residential use. The applicant in good faith appears 
agreeable to install a fence that will mitigate these impacts. 

1 Table 22.20- 1- Development Standards 
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Parking: Parking will be provided in an on-site lot; however, on-site parking is not required in the 
Central Business District. 

Noise: Parking could create more noise than a single-family residential property, but this is to be 
expected in the Central Business District. 

Public Health or Safety: Replat wou ld facilitate creation of on-site, off-street parking. No concerns. 

Habitat: No concerns. 

Property Value or Neighborhood Harmony: The intended use of a hotel with parking provides similar 
uses as other business in the area, and with the bonus of additional parking. 

Conformity with Comprehensive Plan: The proposal conforms to Comprehensive Plan Section 2.3.17 
which states, "To seek out and expand downtown parking capacity wherever possible" by facilitating 
the creation of on-site parking for the hotel under construction. 

FINDINGS: 

Staff recommends the following findings: 

1) That the proposed replat complies with the Comprehensive Plan and Sitka General Code Titles 
21 and 22 by facilitating the creation of on-site parking for a hotel; and 

2} That the replat would not be injurious to public health, safety, and welfare. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the Planning Commission adopt the staff analysis and move to approve the 
replat of 210 Lake Street and 404 Oja Way. 

RECOMMENDED MOTIONS 

1) I move to adopt and approve the findings as discussed in the staff report. 

2) I move to approve the replat request for 210 Lake Street and 404 Oja Way. The properties are 
also known as Portion Lot 1, 2, 3, and C82 Block 10 US Survey 1474, Tract A. The request is filed 
by Western Steel, Inc. The owner of record is Sitka Residences, LLC. 
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Selected Parcel: 210 LAKE 
Printed 5/30/2017 from http://www.mainstreetmaps 

This map Is for intormati ooaJ purposes ooly. It is not for appraisal of. descriptioo of. or cooveyance of land. The City & 

I 50m 
1oo tt I MainStreetGIS, LLC 

www. mains treetgis .com 

of Sitka, Alaska and MalnStreetGIS, LLC assume no legal responsibi lity for the lnformatioo cootained herein. 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 210 LAKE ID: 11052000 
Printed 5/30/2017 from http://www.mainstreetmaps .com/ak/s itka/internal.asp 
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This map is for informational purposes only. It is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of lane. The City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska anc MainStreetGIS, LLC assume no legal responsibi lity for the information contained herein. 



CERIIE!CATE Of 0\{NERSHIP AND DEDICATION 
VE lt:REBY CtRTirY TH.\T IJ( AR£ Tit: O\lt£RS [F Tl£ f'RlPEIHY $f(]'IIN AND OCSCRIBED 
t£R£~ AND TfV\1 \IE KI!CBY AIIFT THIS PLAN [J' SUBDIVISI~ IJITH [lR FR(( COHSENI 
AND OCDICATE All STR£ETS. ALLEYS. IJALKS, PARtc:S AND OTHER CPEN SPACES TO 
PUBliC ~ PRIVATE USE AS !()TEO. 

DAft 0Vf£R (SIGNAILQ£) 

DATE OVFtR (SIGNAIIJO!l5 

NOTARY'S ACKNO\{LEDGHENT 
US (J" N£1UCA 
STATE [J' AL.ASXA 
CITY I. BIRl.OI Cf SITKA 

THIS IS l[] C(RTifY THAT [Jt THIS_DAY lT 20_~ IIHR£ It:, 
THE UNDERSIGNED. A NIJTARY PUBLIC IN AND r~ Tt£ STATE IT ALASKA, IM.ILY 
COHt41SSIONED AND SIJtllN, P£1lS[)iAI..LY APP£ARED 

TO HE KNOIJN TO B£ THE IOCNTICAI.. IND!VIIlJAL(S) HENTIOt£0 AND IJHJ DECUTED H£ 
\IITHIN PLAT AND __ ACKt(]\ILEDG£0 TO H£ THAT __ SIGNED THE SAM£ 
tRE:ELY AND V[J_LNTARILY rt:R H£ USES AND PLRPOSES H£RE:IN SPE:c!ri(D. 

\1In£SS Ji4Y HAND AND NIJTARY SEAL Tt£ DAY AND YEAR IN THIS CERTIFICATE tiRST 
io£R£1N \IRITTEN. 

HY COMIIISSII»> EXPIRI:S _____ ~ 

CERTIFICATE STATE DE ALASKA 
(fiRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT) 

I Tt£ l..tiDERSIGt£0, BE!f(i 1U. Y o\PPOIHTED AND DUALIFIED, AND ,t.SSESSOR fOR THE 
CITY L llR{],IjH IJ' SITKA, t£R£BY CEIHifY THo\T ACCORDit«i TO THC RECORDS IN HY 
POSSESSI!li, H£ fll...LOIJING DESCRIBED PR[)P[IHY IS CARRIED ON THE TAX 
R£C(J!DS (J' n£ CITY L lllRO..f.tH (J' SITKA. IN M NNE IF 

AND THAT ACCORDJNj TO THE RECORDS IN HY POSSESS !~, "'-.L TAXES ASSESSED 
AGAINST SAID lJ.NDS AND IH rAvtl! 1r f}( CITY L IJI'!Wllr SITKA Ul£ PMI 1M rtll1 T*T CI.RR(HI 
TAX£$ rcR Tl£ 'I'[AR 211 __ VD..L B£ IL[ [If~ IEf[J![ M.OJST 31, 20_11ATtD THIS_ 
DAY"'------~ 

I t-OEBY ll:RTifY THAT H£ SUBDIVISI[)i PLAT SI(JIJN IOE~ HAS BEEN tD..t/D TO 
aJfll.Y IJITH TK SUBDIVISUJ4 REW.ATI[)IS IF Tl£ CITY L !(R[lGi [J' SHKA Pl.AITII<i 
BOAAD, AND THo\T SAID PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY n£ IIJARD IY PLU RESCI.UTI~ t(). 

-HE=RE=oo=HA~S~BEE~~~ROVED tCJl RECORD~-G -IN~T~N~v;~~ ~~E TriA~~~~; 
HAGISTRATE, EX-(JTICIO RE:ClROCR, SITKA, ALASKA. 

bAl l CHAIRMAN. PLA Ill~ liJARD 

CERTIE!CATE Of APPROVAL BY THE ASSEMBLY 
I tOEBY CERTIFY THAT TJ£ SUBDIV ISJ[)4 PlAT St«l'JN HERECJ4 Ho\S B((N fD..tiD TO 
CCJfllY 'IIJTH TK S\JBDIVISI~ ~W.ATICM: [J' THE CITY L DO.X;H Cl" SITKA ASSEMBLY 
AS RECOROCD IN Hlt'l.ITE BID( __ PAG( __ DArED ___ 20_ 
AND THAT Tlf: Pl,t.T SHJIJN HEREON HAS BEEN APPROVED fOR RECORDING IN THE 
ITfJCE OF THE DISTRICT COURT. EX QrriCIO RECORDER, SITKA, ALASKA. 

liAil Pllvtlt 

tiTY AND dtlGi CLERK 

A f\ NORTH 

... 57* 
L.6ND .UR!VEWINCS 
"'" 747-4101 .,. CAICAI( cm:x Dll, SITKA. Me ,., 

CERTifiCATE Of PAYMENT Of LOCAL IMPROvEMENT DISTRICT 

f. HE ~OCRSIG~D. B£1NG DU. Y APPOINTED AND OUALifiED, AND fiNANCE DIR£CTCR 
FCR It£ CIT Y l III«J..i [I'" SITKA. Ill t£R£BY C£1HlfY THAT, ~Dltli TO H£ R£COWS 
(J' Tl£ CITY I. I6[J1iH [J'" SITKA, Tt£ fll . .lOVItt:i I(SCflll£0 PIIIP(RJY IS CARRIED ()I Tt£ 
ReCORDS IN Tt£ NAH( OF'• 

<All O\II£RS lr REClRD>, ~D THAT, ACCCRDING TO Tl-£ REC!RDS IH HY POSstSSICJ4, 
All LI.D.'S ASst:SSED AGAINST SAID LANDS AND IN fAVCR [F Tt£ CITY L ~ 
[J" SITKA ARE PAID IN nu. 

DATED THIS _ DAY [J" ---
20 ____. AT SITKA, ALASKA. 
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA 
PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
GENERAL APPLICATION FORM 

APPL/CA TION FOR: 0 VARIANCE 0 CONDITIONAL USE 

0 ZONING AMENDMENT ~ PLAT/SUBDIVISION 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Th ,. / o '"" /, . "" : "':5 o r G , .... r I a i- .s 

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 

CURRENT ZO NING: L B 1\ PROPOSED ZONING (if applicable):. ___________ _ 

CURRENT LAND USE(S): R "$. ;J 1 vt {. v/ / PROPOSED LAND USES (if changing): _ _______ _ 

L&""'""'"(c;-..1 

APPLICANT INFORMATION: 

PRoPERTvowNER : w.,. ., + ... .-..... .s -1: "~ l z~ < . 

PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS: I I 0 -S" Po r- -f ~ r- WA v M .· t-./ b n WA a 13 3 S 'f 
.... J J -f 

STREET ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: .:L L (2 L .c.. L..:. Sf 4 ..., A Lf D Lf ''i •"'- I.,At"· )' 

APPLICANT'S NAME: (\Mf'~{_s(? Q.S~V\ YV\lJLIIl D.Py~. ~ 
MAILING ADDRESS: _ _______ _ _________ _ _ _ _ ______ __ _ 

EMAIL ADDRESS: ______ _______ DAYTIME PHONE: z.._.o {;--q 5:Lf-/q 3 l 

PROPERl'LLEGAL DESCRIPTION: , . 1 
\ \ ~L,.,c:5V\) PC' r 't •'o;"' 0 F J.,., ·~ 

TAX ID: \\ 01 ~O LOT: I~ ..:tJ "3J A..~J L ~l. BLOCK: _ __...1--=0:..___ ___ TRACT: ___.A'-'-------

SUBDIVISION :----------------US SURVEY: 14 1-Lf-

OFFICE USE ONLY 
COMPLETED APPUCATION 

,.,., . ..., 
SITE PLAN . ". 

NARRATIVE CURRENT PLAT 

FEE PARKING PLAN 



SITKA RESIDENCES, LLC 
ADMINISTRATIONS OFFICE 

1105 Porter Way~ Milton> WA 98354 
Ph: 253 I 250 - 5308 Fx: 253 I 250 - 5320 

.. .. LL ..... ... .. ......................................... ..................... L..I.. .. L .... L .................... .. J.. ____ L_ ..£ ........... _ ........... -........ £!. .. 31.! ........... .. 

June 1, 2017 

Michael Scarcelli, 

Please accept North 57 Land Survey's application for the consolidation of the lots for the Aspen 
Hotel project. Please move forward with the application. 

George Swift 
Manager/Owner 

7 · p T' -TTTT' T 7 7FT.. . r ·.. .......... "TT T ·-·p- ·a - TT'"" zy- ...... ? .... _____ EFT- FEE" Err? 

Property Info: 
Aspen Suites Hotel - Sitka 

210 Lake Street- Sitka, AK 99835 



Samantha Pierson 

From: Michael Scarcelli 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, June 16, 2017 9:04AM 
Samantha Pierson 

Subject: FW: 404 Oja replat 

Comment received yesterday from adjacent property owner rega rding replat of aspen. For f ile. I wil l address in staff report. 

From: Roy Anderson [mailto:rtanderson@ahfc.us] 
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 3:56PM 
To: Michael Scarcelli <michael.scarcelli@cityofsitka.org> 
Subject: 404 Oja replat 

Michael, we spoke earlier this week regarding a fence along the property line between 404 Oja and my property 406 Oja.l 
would like a conduction of the property replat to make sure the owner of 210 Lake/404 Oja build and maintain a 6' 
fence. With traffic going and coming in what will be their parking lot head lights will be shining in my windows. And the 
fence would cut down on this problem. Thank Roy & Ronda Anderson 
The infonnation transmitted in this email and any attachments is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the intended recipients. This message may be or 
may contain privileged and confidential communications. If you as the reader are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this 
communication in error and that any retention, review, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication or the information contained is stricUy 
prohibited. The sender does not accept any responsibility for any loss, disruption or damage to your data or computer system that may occur while using data 
contained in, or transmitted with, this e-mail. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the original message 
from your system. 

1 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 210 LAKE ID: 11052000 
Printed 5/30/2017 from http://www.mainstreetmaps .com/ak/sitka/internal.asp 
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1 oo tt I ~ MalnStreetGIS 

MainStreetGIS, LLC 
WNW. rnainstreetgis. com 

This map is for informational purposes only. lt is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of land. The City & Borrugh of Sitka, Alaska and MainStreetGIS, Ll.C assume no legal responsibi lity for the information contained herein. 



Parcel ID : 10860000 
SCOJO,LLC 

WESTMARK SITKA 
SCOJO,LLC 

330 SEWARD ST. 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: II 052000 
SITKA RESIDENCES, LLC 
SITKA RESIDENCES, LLC 

1105PORTER WAY 
MILTON WA 98354 

Parcel ID: II 080000 
EDWARD/JOYCE MARTIN JOINT 

LIVING TRUST 
MARTIN, JAMES, E./JOYCE, M. 

830 FRANKTON RD 
HOOD RIVER OR 97031 

Parcel ID: 11125000 
CHRISTIE/COLIN JONES/HERFORTH 
JONES, CHRISTIE/HERFORTH, COLIN 

P.O. BOX 2728 
SITKA AK 99835-2728 

Parcel ID: 11155000 
RUTH ROBINSON 

ROBINSON, RUTH ANN 
5969 CENTRAL A VENUE 
ANACORTES W A 98221 

Parcel ID: I 0900000 
CITY & BOROUGH OF SITKA 

FIREHA~ 
C!B mTKA 

INCOLN ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 1~070000 
WHlTEHOUS 
WHITJYW SE, LLC 

I I 7 G HE CREEK RD, STE 201 
SITKA AK 99835 

~ l !1\Utl. {,Y ()A-
ll () ., 1.-#1> 0 

Parcel !D: I I 090000 
ERI C/BRITA SPECK 

SPECK, ERIC & BRITA 
607 ETOLIN ST 

SITKA AK 99835-7639 

Parcel ID: I 1130000 
SITKA PROF. CTR., LLC 

C/0 DAVIS REALTY 
SITKA PROF. CTR., LLC 

208 LAKE ST, STE D 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: I 11 65000 
SANDRA BURGESS 
PARADISE COURT 

BURGESS, SANDRA, K. 
I 494 SW GRANDVIEW AVE 

CHEHALIS WA 98532 

Parcel ID: I 0905000 
DOCK STREET BLDG. CORP. 
DOCK STREET BLDG. CORP. 

P.O. BOX 7920 
KETCHIKAN AK99901-7920 

Parcel ID: I I 07 5000 
ROY/RONDA ANDERSON REVOCABLE 

TRUST 
ANDERSON TRUST, ROY & RONDA 

118 MILLER DR 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: II 095000 
GAIL JOHANSEN 

JOHANSEN, GAIL, A. 
351 I HALffiUT POINT RD 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 11148000 
SITKA PROF. CTR., LLC 

C/0 DAVIS REAL 
SITKA PRO ., LLC 

20 ST,STE D 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 12435000 
CITY & BOROUGH OF SITKA 

MUNICIPAL-STATE CE BL 
ITKA 

tOO LINCOLN ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

P&Z Mailing 
June 9, 2017 



INVOICE 

CIT'( A ND BO ROUGH OF SITKA 

100 LIN COLN STREET, SITKA A LASKA ~3983 5 

oA TE ~ / ?:>u ( 1_j_ 

~----------=-~~ -==--=~-=~~a~~~~ 

ACCO UNT # 1 Q0-300-320-3201 .002 

· ..... PLA NN ING & ZONING 

Variance .. . . . . .. . .. .... .. . . . . .. . .. ....... .. .. . .. .... . . .. - - - - -----1 

· Conditional Use Permit .. . .. ... . . .. .. . ... ... . . . . . .... - - - -------1 

Minor Subdivision... . .. ... .. . ... .. ..... .... ...... . C::S 'A ,6\) 

Major Subdivis ion ...... .. .. .. .... . . .. .. .. ... .. ....... . --------{ 

Zon ing Map Chang e ... ...... ... . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . . .. . -------l 

Zoning Text Change ... ... ... ... . .. ... .. .. . . .. . .. .. ... - - - ----i 

' Lot M~ rge r . . _. _ .. .. . . _ .. _ .. . .. .. . . . . .. .. .. ; ... . _ . .. .. . - -------l 

Boundary Line Adjustment . .. .. . .. . . .. . . . ... . . .. . . . - - - - --i 

General Permit· .... . . .. . .. . ...... __ _____ ___ _ _ 

Appeal of Enforcement Action (Pendi ng ) 
Othe r .. __ ___ ____ . . .. .. ..... ... .. .. _____ ____ ________,! 

3. ou I 
. .. . ..... . . · . · · · · · ·· ······ · · ·· · ··· ·· ···-~~ 

Sales Tax. 

TOTAL. 

Thank you I 
~---------------~------------------_j ' 

"'·' · l . 

/ p 
MAY 3 0 2017 

CITY & BOROUGH OF SITKA 



WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 

Name: 
Address: 

Sitka Residences, LLC 
11 05 Porter Way 
Milton, Washington 98354 
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2015-001352-0 
Recording Dist: 103 - Sitka 
11/19/201508:58AM Pages: 1 of1 

WARRANTY DEED 

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this / f' day of November, 2015 by and between 

Sitka Professional Center Building , LLC 

whose mailing address is: P.O. Box 257, Sitka, AK 99835, GRANTOR, and 

Sitka Residences, LLC 

whose mailing address is: 1105 Porter Way, Milton, Washington 98354, GRANTEE, 

WITNESSETH: 
That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other good and valuable 
consideration, does by these presents convey and warrant unto said Grantee, all of the following 
described property, to wit: 

. Lot One (1) Lot Two (2) and Protocol Lot C-Eighty Two (C82), all in Block Ten (-1 0}, Sitka 
Townsite U.S . Survey 1474. Sitka Recording District, First Judicial District, State of Alaska. 

Excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska, by Deed 
recorded in Book 38, Page 729 & 730. 

SUBJECT TO covenants, conditions, easements, restrictions, reservations and rights-of-way of record, if 
any. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises, with the appurtenances unto the said Grantee, and to its heirs 
and assigns forever. 

STATE OF ALASKA 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

) 
) ss. 
) 

~n&!~ 
Gloria R. Snowden, Sitka Professional Center 
Building, LLC 

On this day personally appeared before me: Michael Snowden and Gloria R. Snowden to me known to be 
the individual(s) described in and who executed the above and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged 
to me that they signed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 'fl: ='"!ll day of November, 2015 

eRecorded Document 
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2017-000493-0 
Recording Dist: 103 - Sitka 
5/16/201710:47 AM Pages: 1 of2 

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: 

Sitka Residences, LLC 
1105 Porter Way 
Milton, Washington 98354 

AETIA 54134 WARRANTY DEED 
A.S. 34.15.030 

The Grantor, WIDTE HOUSE, LLC, an Alaskan Limited Liability Company, whose 

address is 106 Lincoln Street, Sitka, AK 99835, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS 

($1 0.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, conveys and warrants to SITKA RESIDENCES, LLC, Grantee, whose mailing 

address is 1105 Porter Way, Milton, Washington 98354, the following-described real estate: 

A fractional part of Lot Three (3), Block Ten (10), U.S. Survey 1474, 
Tract A, Sitka Townsite, Sitka Recording District, First Judicial District, 
State of Alaska, more particularly described as follows: 
BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of Lot 3, Block 10, as Corner No. 
1; thence S 6°11' E a distance of 69.63 feet to Corner No. 2; thence S 
24°19' E a distance of 59.55 feet to Corner No. 3; thence N 75°17' E a 
distance of 29.45 feet to Corner No. 4; thence S 26°37' E a distance of 
21.30 feet to Corner No.5; thence N 1°50'30" W a distance of 137.29 feet, 
more or less, to the boundary of Oja Way and Comer No. 6; thence S 
88° 06' W along Oja Way a distance of 65.67 feet, more or less, to Corner 
No. 1 and the point of beginning. 

EXCEPTIONS THEREFROM: that portion adjacent to Oja Way 
conveyed to the City and Borough of Sitka by Warranty Deed recorded 
March 18, 1977 in Book 38 at Page 726. 

SUBJECT TO reservations, exceptions, easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of 
record, if any. 

WARRANTY DEED 
A-4350\5357\Warranty Deed 

eRecorded Document 

Page 1 



DATEDthis /d---day ofMay, 2017. 

GRANTOR: WHITE HOUSE, LLC, an Alaskan Limited 
Liability Company 

By: ~ 
Dirk White, Member 

J . ,-­
By: jfr -Vv.. c.u.. ~v-
~~~----~----~--------------

Patricia White, Member 

STATE OF ALASKA 

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

) 
) 
) 

ss. 

a; 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this / ;J_ day of May, 2017, before me, the 

undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska, duly commissioned and sworn, personally 
appeared Dirk White and Patricia White to me known and known to me to be the Member of 
WHITE HOUSE, LLC, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, 
on behalf of said limited liability company, and he acknowledged to me that he signed and sealed 
the same as a free act and deed of the said limited liability company for the uses and purposes 
therein expressed. 

WilNESS my hand and official seal on the day and year in this certificate first above 
written. 

--------:-~--- · 
STATB OP ALASKAe 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
Janet Norman 

Mf Cormlls8lon Expires Jul31 , 2018 

WARRANTY DEED 
A-4350\5357\Warranty Deed 

eRecorded Document 

Page2 

Public in and for Alaska 
ommission Expires: 7/31/2018 
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2017-000493-0 


